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Missouri Gas Energy
ISRS Revenue Requirements Calculation

ISRS Activity:

Gas Utility Plant Projects--Total {RM) RSMo 393.1012.
Work Orders Placed in Service:

Replacement Mains, Services and Associated Valves and Regulators

Deferred Taxes
Accumuiaied Depreciation

Total ISRS Rate Base
Overall Rate Of Return per Last Order
UOI Required

Income Tax Conversion Factor
Revenue Req. Before Interest Deductibility

Total ISRS Rate Base

Embedded Cost of Debt per Last Order

Interest Expense Deduction

Combined Federal and State Income Tax Rate (Per GR-2004-0209)
Income Tax Reduction due to Interest

Tax Conversion Factor

Revenue Req Impact - Interest Deductibility

Total Revenue Regquirement on Capital
Under-recavery of previous [SRS
Cost of Removal

Depreciation Expense
Property Taxes

Total ISRS Revenues

Appendix A
Page 2

Total for
ISRS Filing

5 0,044 242
(159,690)
(217,480)

8,667,072

8.36%
724,781

1.62308

1,176,377

8,667,072
4.72%

408,826
38.39%

156,955
1.62308

254,750

921,827
0
0

208,311
95,684

$ 1,223,622




Missouri Gas Energy
Property Tax Calculation
ISRS Filing

Total Investment

Less: Retirements

Net Change in Property Base
Property Tax Rate (Note)

Property Tax Expense

Appendix A
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9,044,242

(465,691)

8,578,550

1.11539%

95,664

Note: Percentage taken from MPSC Commission Staff workpapers

in GR-2004-0209




Missouri Gas Energy
Deferred Taxes - Rate Base Reduction

ISRS Filing

Federal Tax Rate:
Composite Tax Rate:

Plant Additions

Public Improvements - Pre May 20035

SLRP - Pre May 2005

Blanket Work Orders - Pre May 2005
Total Pre - May 2005

Public Improvements - Post April 2005

SLRP - Post April 2005

Blanket Work Orders - Past April 2005
Total Post April 2005

Total Plant additions

Book Depreciation

Tax Depreciation

Difference between tax and book Depec
Total Deferred Taxes

Adjusted Tax Basis GO-2005-0273

Appendix A
Page 4

35.00%
38.39%

481,290
329,088
1,141,737

1,952 115

1,999,629
1,998,317
3,094,180

7,092,126

9,044,242

103,155

427,811

324,655

124,640

4,428,596
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Missouri Gas Energy
Rate of Return Determination Per GR-2004-0209

Weighted Embedded

Capital Percentage Embedded Cost of Cost of
Component of Capital Cost Capital Debt
Common Stock Equity 29.99% 10.50% 3.15% 0.00%
Preferred Stock 6.40% 7.76% 0.50% 0.50%
Long-Term Debt 63.61% 7.42% 4.72% 4.72%
100.00% 8.36% 5.21%

Capital structure, embedded costs and return on equity from Case No. GR-2004-0209
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